1. General description
The SAF3560 is a digital radio processor that demodulates and processes digital
terrestrial baseband signals, such as HD Radio signals, into audio signals and digital data
signals.
Major benefits of terrestrial radio processor systems with SAF3560 are:
• Compatibility with conventional baseband radio reception ICs
• Dramatically improved reception and sound quality
• CD-sound quality without noise, interference and multipath fading for FM

NXP Semiconductors SAF3560
Terrestrial digital radio processor
4. Ordering information
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
SAF3560HV/V1100 HLQFP144 plastic thermal enhanced low profile quad flat package; 144 leads;
body 20 × 20 × 1.4 mm; exposed die pad
SOT612-4
SAF3560HV/V1101 HLQFP144 plastic thermal enhanced low profile quad flat package; 144 leads;
body 20 × 20 × 1.4 mm; exposed die pad
SOT612-4
SAF3560HV/V1102 HLQFP144 plastic thermal enhanced low profile quad flat package; 144 leads;
body 20 × 20 × 1.4 mm; exposed die pad
SOT612-4
SAF3560HV/V1103 HLQFP144 plastic thermal enhanced low profile quad flat package; 144 leads;
body 20 × 20 × 1.4 mm; exposed die pad
SOT612-4
Table 3. Main applications
Type number Main application Option
SAF3560HV/V1100 HD Radio 1.0 single tuner
SAF3560HV/V1101 HD Radio 1.0 + Conditional Access (CA) single tuner
SAF3560HV/V1102 HD Radio 1.5 dual tuner
SAF3560HV/V1103 HD Radio 1.5 + Conditional Access (CA) dual tuner
SAF3560_SDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2010. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet Rev. 03 — 15 September 2010 4 of 20
xxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx x xxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxx xxx xxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
xxxxx xxxxxx xx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxx xx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxx
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxx x x
SA
F3560_SD
S
Product short da
N
XP Sem
iconducto
5.
B
lock diagra
ta sheet
rs
SA
F3560
Terrestrial digital radio processor
m
001aal422
SDRAM
ut
3 × audio
I2S output
(optional S/PDIF)
60
R
SDRAM
All inform
ation provided in this docum
ent is subject to legal disclaim
ers.
©
 N
XP
 B.V. 2010. All rights reserved.
R
ev. 03 —
 15 Septem
ber 2010
5 of 20 Fig 2. Block diagram of SAF3560
RESET_N XTAL JTAG
internal bus
BLEND audio I2S inp
SPI1 (host)